
Amendment to Project Agreement

16-1834 AIsland County

 4Barnum Point West Tract Acquisition

Amendment Type:

Time Extension

Amendment Description:

Pursuant to a request from Island County the Project Agreement identified above is amended 

to extend the end date of this agreement.  

Amendment Number:

Project Number:Project Sponsor:

Project Title:

The project period of 02/01/2018 to 06/30/2020 is extended to allow the contracting party 

until 06/30/2021 to complete the project.

Agreement Terms

BY:

Kaleen Cottingham

TITLE:

DATE:

Pre-approved as to form:

         By:                /S/

Assistant Attorney General

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, 

shall remain in full force and effect.  In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this 

Amendment.

State Of Washington

Recreation and Conservation Office

Director

                                                                           

WWRP Project Time Extension Amendment

TIMEXTEN.RPT

State Building Construction Account RCW 79.105.150, WAC 286

For

Jun 23, 2020

https://wastaterco.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAPoUTvv66awlG2jLv5Ky8Jovm5XOQ0Fcx


Amendment Milestone Report

16-1834 AProject Number:

Project Name:

Sponsor:

Barnum Point West Tract Acquisition

Island County of

Amendment Number:  4

IAC Project Manager: Allison Dellwo

Target DateMilestoneX Comments/Description!

Acquisition Closing 01/31/2018 Parcel 1 Closing 1/31/18, waiver of 

retroactivity #18-01
X !

Project Start 02/01/2018 Acquisition Waiver #18-01X

Order Appraisal(s) 03/31/2018X

Order Appraisal Review(s) 04/30/2018X !

Purchase Agreement Signed 06/30/2018X !

Progress Report Due 07/31/2018X !

Annual Project Billing Due 07/31/2018X !

Cultural Resources Complete 07/31/2018  Survey required, see special condition 

#1.
X !

Acquisition Closing 12/31/2018 Parcels 2, 3, and 4X !

Recorded Acq Documents to RCO 02/28/2019X

Progress Report Due 03/30/2019X !

Progress Report Due 07/31/2019X !

Annual Project Billing Due 07/31/2019X !

Demolition Complete 12/31/2019X

Funding Acknowl Sign Posted 05/15/2020X

Annual Project Billing Due 07/31/2020!

Progress Report Due 12/31/2020!

Other 03/01/2021 Signage complete

Survey Complete 03/31/2021

Acquisition Closing 05/31/2021 Additional properties!

Final Report Due 06/15/2021

Final Billing Due 06/15/2021

Agreement End Date 06/30/2021!

X = Milestone Complete

! = Critical Milestone

Page: 1AMILESTO.RPT June  18, 2020



16-1834 Island County, Barnum Pt West Tract
Acq - Amend 4 Time Ext
Final Audit Report 2020-06-23

Created: 2020-06-23

By: Lanlalit Nicolai (lanlalit.nicolai@rco.wa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAPoUTvv66awlG2jLv5Ky8Jovm5XOQ0Fcx

"16-1834 Island County, Barnum Pt West Tract Acq - Amend 4 T
ime Ext" History

Document created by Lanlalit Nicolai (lanlalit.nicolai@rco.wa.gov)
2020-06-23 - 8:21:24 PM GMT- IP address: 198.238.202.135

Document emailed to Marguerite Austin (marguerite.austin@rco.wa.gov) for signature
2020-06-23 - 8:22:13 PM GMT

Email viewed by Marguerite Austin (marguerite.austin@rco.wa.gov)
2020-06-23 - 10:54:55 PM GMT- IP address: 198.238.202.220

Document e-signed by Marguerite Austin (marguerite.austin@rco.wa.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-06-23 - 10:55:12 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.238.202.220

Signed document emailed to Lanlalit Nicolai (lanlalit.nicolai@rco.wa.gov) and Marguerite Austin
(marguerite.austin@rco.wa.gov)
2020-06-23 - 10:55:12 PM GMT


		2020-06-23T15:55:13-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




